## POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A1-17921/2023/CC

City Police Office, Kozhikode ⊠cpkkd.pol@kerala.gov.in %04952722673 Dated.22-05-2023

## DO No. 404/2023/CC

Sub: Police Estt - Promotion, Transfer& posting of Women Sub Inspector of

Police to the cadre of Women Circle Inspector of Police- Orders Issued -

reg:-

Ref: DGO No. 961/2023/PHQ Dated.18-05-2023.

The following Women Sub Inspectors of Police of Kozhikode City Unit, who have been included in the panel of Women Sub Inspectors of Police fit for promotion as Women Circle Inspectors of Police for the vacancies in the year 2023, are promoted and appointed by transfer to the cadre of Women Circle Inspector of Police, in the Scale of Pay of Rs. 55,200 – 1,15,300/- with immediate effect, and posted to the Units noted against each.

SI.	Name of the WSI	Present Unit	Posted to
No.			
1	Smt. Seetha. V (PEN	Women PS,	Women Cell, Kasaragod
	118809)	Kozhikode City	(vacant post)
2	Smt. Reetha. M (PEN	Women Cell,	Women Cell, Palakkad
	141376)	Kozhikode City	(vacant post)
3	Smt. Shajitha. M. A	Women Cell,	Women P S, Idukki (vice Smt.
	(PEN 141398)	Kozhikode City	Jerteena Francis, transferred)

The Women Circle Inspector of Police, Women Cell/ Vanitha PS Kozhikode City will relieve the Officers forthwith and report compliance. Make necessary entries in iAPS Strength Module and E-Roll.

20-05-2023 Rajpal Meena IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individuals through the Officers concerned.

Copy To: The State Police Chief, Kerala



The Inspector General of Police, North Zone, kozhikode.
The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range, kannur
The District Police Chief, Kasaragod, Palakkad and Idukki.
All Officers in Kozhikode City
Addl SP (Admn), CA to DPC & DCP, A1(a) to A6(a), F1 to F7, G2,
G4 and G5 Sections.
DO Book and DO File.





